Year
2008
2009
2010
2007
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010

Parcel No
10-026-300-0008-10
10-026-300-0008-10
10-026-300-0008-10
10-033-300-0001-00
10-033-300-0001-00
10-033-300-0001-00
10-033-300-0001-00
10-400-000-0094-30
10-400-000-0094-30
10-400-000-0094-30
10-764-001-0008-00
10-764-001-0008-00
10-764-001-0025-00
10-764-001-0025-00
10-764-001-0025-00
10-795-002-0028-00
10-795-002-0028-00
10-795-002-0028-00
10-795-002-0036-10
10-795-002-0036-10
10-795-002-0036-10
10-860-000-0002-00
10-860-000-0002-00
10-860-000-0002-00
10-860-000-0003-00
10-860-000-0003-00
10-860-000-0003-00
10-860-000-0004-00
10-860-000-0004-00
10-860-000-0004-00
10-860-000-0005-00
10-860-000-0005-00
10-860-000-0005-00
10-860-000-0006-00
10-860-000-0006-00
10-860-000-0006-00
10-860-000-0039-00
10-860-000-0039-00
10-860-000-0039-00
10-860-000-0040-00
10-860-000-0040-00
10-860-000-0040-00
10-860-000-0042-00
10-860-000-0042-00
10-860-000-0042-00

MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP

CNTY$ ISD ISD
(181.09) M (73.64)
(189.03) M (76.88)
(262.36) M (106.69)
(211.53) M (85.65)
(363.74) M (147.92)
(361.06) M (146.83)
(360.00) M (146.39)

(8.04) M (3.27)
(8.38) M (3.41)
(7.08) M (2.87)
(33.70) M (39.56)
(4.48) M (5.26)
4654 M 18.93
4859 M 19.76
4451 M 18.10
(14.21) M (5.78)
(23.01) M (9.36)
(22.11) M (8.98)
(8.36) M (3.41)
(8.74) M (3.56)
(8.71) M (3.55)
(7.26) M (2.97)
(7.58) M (3.10)
(36.84) M (14.98)
(36.36) M (14.78)
(28.55) M (11.62)
(36.90) M (15.00)
(155.18) M (63.10)
(135.78) M (55.22)
(125.63) M (51.08)
(7.26) M (2.97)
(7.58) M (3.10)
(36.84) M (14.98)
(7.26) M (2.97)
(7.58) M (3.10)
(36.84) M (14.98)
(7.28) M (2.98)
(7.61) M (3.11)
(36.84) M (14.98)
(7.28) M (2.98)
(7.61) M (3.11)
(36.84) M (14.98)
(7.26) M (2.97)
(7.58) M (3.10)
(36.84) ™ (14.98)
(2,764.57) (1,153.36)

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI 49442

2011 AUCTION CHARGE BACK

UNIT NAME
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP

UNIT $
(162.84)
(170.01)
(235.20)
(166.78)
(287.43)
(285.35)
(322.85)

(24.80)
(34.39)
(8.39)
(265.94)
(11.43)
87.11
313.34
86.06
(12.81)
(20.74)
(19.85)
(7.54)
(7.87)
(7.82)
(6.56)
(6.84)
(32.99)
(32.70)
(25.67)
(33.06)
(139.55)
(122.10)
(112.61)
(6.56)
(6.84)
(32.99)
(6.56)
(6.84)
(32.99)
(6.57)
(6.86)
(32.99)
(6.57)
(6.86)
(32.99)
(6.56)
(6.84)
(32.99)
(2,309.62)

Page 1

DISTRICT NAME
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC

SCH Code
61190
61190
61190
61010
61010
61010
61010
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190

SCHS$ SET$ LIBRARYS$ FIRES$ AMB $ Total
(489.93)  (124.60) (14.68) (1,046.78)
(511.48)  (130.12) (15.32) (1,092.84)
(709.81)  (180.57) (21.26) (1,515.89)
(569.79)  (144.95) (54.70) (1,233.40)
(925.04)  (250.36) (94.47) (2,068.96)
(922.12)  (248.50) (93.77) (2,057.63)
(925.18)  (247.75) (93.49) (2,095.66)

(6.09) (5.52) (0.65) (48.37)
(6.35) (5.77) (0.68) (58.98)
(19.12) (4.86) (0.57) (42.89)
(263.21) (7.88) (610.29)
(35.03) (1.05) (57.25)
35.26 32.04 3.77 223.65
131.46 33.44 3.94 550.53
120.42 30.64 3.60 303.33
(40.62) (9.78) (1.15) (84.35)
(65.73) (15.85) (1.86) (136.55)
(63.10) (15.22) (1.78) (131.04)
(23.94) (5.73) (0.68) (49.66)
(24.99) (6.02) (0.71) (51.89)
(24.90) (6.00) (0.71) (51.69)
(19.77) (5.03) (0.59) (42.18)
(20.62) (5.24) (0.62) (44.00)
(99.67) (25.36) (2.98) (212.82)
(98.40) (24.99) (2.94) (210.17)
(77.31) (19.66) (2.32) (165.13)
(99.83) (25.40) (2.98) (213.17)
(419.82)  (106.77) (12.57) (896.99)
(367.35) (93.45) (11.01) (784.91)
(339.86) (86.46) (10.18) (725.82)
(19.77) (5.03) (0.59) (42.18)
(20.62) (5.24) (0.62) (44.00)
(99.67) (25.36) (2.98) (212.82)
(19.77) (5.03) (0.59) (42.18)
(20.62) (5.24) (0.62) (44.00)
(99.67) (25.36) (2.98) (212.82)
(19.82) (5.04) (0.59) (42.28)
(20.69) (5.26) (0.62) (44.15)
(99.67) (25.36) (2.98) (212.82)
(19.82) (5.04) (0.59) (42.28)
(20.69) (5.26) (0.62) (44.15)
(99.67) (25.36) (2.98) (212.82)
(19.77) (5.03) (0.59) (42.18)
(20.62) (5.24) (0.62) (44.00)
(99.67) (25.36) (2.98) (212.82)
(7,582.46)  (1,876.05)  (461.24) 0.00 0.00  (16,147.30)




