

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
 173 E APPLE AVE
 MUSKEGON, MI 49442

2011 AUCTION CHARGE BACK

Year	Parcel No	CNTY \$	ISD	ISD \$	UNIT NAME	UNIT \$	DISTRICT NAME	SCH Code	SCH \$	SET \$	LIBRARY \$	FIRE \$	AMB \$	Total
2008	10-026-300-0008-10	(181.09)	M	(73.64)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(162.84)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(489.93)	(124.60)	(14.68)			(1,046.78)
2009	10-026-300-0008-10	(189.03)	M	(76.88)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(170.01)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(511.48)	(130.12)	(15.32)			(1,092.84)
2010	10-026-300-0008-10	(262.36)	M	(106.69)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(235.20)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(709.81)	(180.57)	(21.26)			(1,515.89)
2007	10-033-300-0001-00	(211.53)	M	(85.65)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(166.78)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(569.79)	(144.95)	(54.70)			(1,233.40)
2008	10-033-300-0001-00	(363.74)	M	(147.92)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(287.43)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(925.04)	(250.36)	(94.47)			(2,068.96)
2009	10-033-300-0001-00	(361.06)	M	(146.83)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(285.35)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(922.12)	(248.50)	(93.77)			(2,057.63)
2010	10-033-300-0001-00	(360.00)	M	(146.39)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(322.85)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(925.18)	(247.75)	(93.49)			(2,095.66)
2008	10-400-000-0094-30	(8.04)	M	(3.27)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(24.80)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(6.09)	(5.52)	(0.65)			(48.37)
2009	10-400-000-0094-30	(8.38)	M	(3.41)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(34.39)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(6.35)	(5.77)	(0.68)			(58.98)
2010	10-400-000-0094-30	(7.08)	M	(2.87)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(8.39)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(19.12)	(4.86)	(0.57)			(42.89)
2008	10-764-001-0008-00	(33.70)	M	(39.56)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(265.94)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(263.21)	(7.88)				(610.29)
2010	10-764-001-0008-00	(4.48)	M	(5.26)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(11.43)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(35.03)		(1.05)			(57.25)
2008	10-764-001-0025-00	46.54	M	18.93	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	87.11	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	35.26	32.04	3.77			223.65
2009	10-764-001-0025-00	48.59	M	19.76	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	313.34	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	131.46	33.44	3.94			550.53
2010	10-764-001-0025-00	44.51	M	18.10	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	86.06	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	120.42	30.64	3.60			303.33
2008	10-795-002-0028-00	(14.21)	M	(5.78)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(12.81)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	(40.62)	(9.78)	(1.15)			(84.35)
2009	10-795-002-0028-00	(23.01)	M	(9.36)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(20.74)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	(65.73)	(15.85)	(1.86)			(136.55)
2010	10-795-002-0028-00	(22.11)	M	(8.98)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(19.85)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	(63.10)	(15.22)	(1.78)			(131.04)
2008	10-795-002-0036-10	(8.36)	M	(3.41)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(7.54)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	(23.94)	(5.73)	(0.68)			(49.66)
2009	10-795-002-0036-10	(8.74)	M	(3.56)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(7.87)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	(24.99)	(6.02)	(0.71)			(51.89)
2010	10-795-002-0036-10	(8.71)	M	(3.55)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(7.82)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	(24.90)	(6.00)	(0.71)			(51.69)
2008	10-860-000-0002-00	(7.26)	M	(2.97)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.56)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(19.77)	(5.03)	(0.59)			(42.18)
2009	10-860-000-0002-00	(7.58)	M	(3.10)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.84)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(20.62)	(5.24)	(0.62)			(44.00)
2010	10-860-000-0002-00	(36.84)	M	(14.98)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(32.99)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(99.67)	(25.36)	(2.98)			(212.82)
2008	10-860-000-0003-00	(36.36)	M	(14.78)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(32.70)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(98.40)	(24.99)	(2.94)			(210.17)
2009	10-860-000-0003-00	(28.55)	M	(11.62)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(25.67)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(77.31)	(19.66)	(2.32)			(165.13)
2010	10-860-000-0003-00	(36.90)	M	(15.00)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(33.06)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(99.83)	(25.40)	(2.98)			(213.17)
2008	10-860-000-0004-00	(155.18)	M	(63.10)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(139.55)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(419.82)	(106.77)	(12.57)			(896.99)
2009	10-860-000-0004-00	(135.78)	M	(55.22)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(122.10)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(367.35)	(93.45)	(11.01)			(784.91)
2010	10-860-000-0004-00	(125.63)	M	(51.08)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(112.61)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(339.86)	(86.46)	(10.18)			(725.82)
2008	10-860-000-0005-00	(7.26)	M	(2.97)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.56)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(19.77)	(5.03)	(0.59)			(42.18)
2009	10-860-000-0005-00	(7.58)	M	(3.10)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.84)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(20.62)	(5.24)	(0.62)			(44.00)
2010	10-860-000-0005-00	(36.84)	M	(14.98)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(32.99)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(99.67)	(25.36)	(2.98)			(212.82)
2008	10-860-000-0006-00	(7.26)	M	(2.97)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.56)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(19.77)	(5.03)	(0.59)			(42.18)
2009	10-860-000-0006-00	(7.58)	M	(3.10)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.84)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(20.62)	(5.24)	(0.62)			(44.00)
2010	10-860-000-0006-00	(36.84)	M	(14.98)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(32.99)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(99.67)	(25.36)	(2.98)			(212.82)
2008	10-860-000-0039-00	(7.28)	M	(2.98)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.57)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(19.82)	(5.04)	(0.59)			(42.28)
2009	10-860-000-0039-00	(7.61)	M	(3.11)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.86)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(20.69)	(5.26)	(0.62)			(44.15)
2010	10-860-000-0039-00	(36.84)	M	(14.98)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(32.99)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(99.67)	(25.36)	(2.98)			(212.82)
2008	10-860-000-0040-00	(7.28)	M	(2.98)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.57)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(19.82)	(5.04)	(0.59)			(42.28)
2009	10-860-000-0040-00	(7.61)	M	(3.11)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.86)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(20.69)	(5.26)	(0.62)			(44.15)
2010	10-860-000-0040-00	(36.84)	M	(14.98)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(32.99)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(99.67)	(25.36)	(2.98)			(212.82)
2008	10-860-000-0042-00	(7.26)	M	(2.97)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.56)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(19.77)	(5.03)	(0.59)			(42.18)
2009	10-860-000-0042-00	(7.58)	M	(3.10)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(6.84)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(20.62)	(5.24)	(0.62)			(44.00)
2010	10-860-000-0042-00	(36.84)	M	(14.98)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	(32.99)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	(99.67)	(25.36)	(2.98)			(212.82)
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP		(2,764.57)		(1,153.36)		(2,309.62)			(7,582.46)	(1,876.05)	(461.24)	0.00	0.00	(16,147.30)